East Iowa Ski Club Membersh	ip Application www.eastiowaskiclub.com				
From Month: Year: 20 Member	ship for 1 year (Membership dues are not refundable)				
	Cash rec'd Check rec'd (check #)				
SINGLE MEMBERSHIP (\$30.00) - individual membership (18 years or older)					
HOUSEHOLD MEMBERSHIP (\$60.00) - for adults and their dependents under the age of 18 years					
This membership information is not distributed outside immediate club membership. Ski club will e-mail the link to the monthly newsletter to all the below email addresses. This will save on mailing costs. Birthdates are for acknowledgement at events and the newsletter. If no birthdate is entered, the birthday will not be acknowledged. Please list additional household members on the back.					
<u>Adult 1:</u>	Adult 2:				
Name:	Name:				
Birth date (optional)	Birth date (optional)				
Cell Phone ()	Cell Phone ()				
Email address:	Email address:				
Address:					
City: State:	Zip: Home Telephone: ()				
How did you hear of EISC? And/or sponsor name.					
I would like to help with: 🛛 Door Worker a	t monthly meetings 🛛 🗌 Set-up or Take-down at meetings				
□ Ski Trip Leader or Assistant □ Help with Special Projects or Activities □ Currently CPR or EMT certified					

Please read and sign the Release, Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement form below. Signature of all participants is necessary. Unless otherwise specified, this Release and Indemnification shall pertain to any and all trips and activities wherein the participants are associated with the East Iowa Ski Club.

RELEASE, INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration of participating in an East Iowa Ski Club activity event, and for other good and valuable consideration, I hereby agree to release and discharge from liability arising from negligence the East Iowa Ski Club and its directors, officers, participants, and all other persons or entities acting for them (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Releasees"), on behalf of myself and my children, parents, heirs, assigns, personal representative and estate, and also agree as follows:

- I acknowledge that participating in East Iowa Ski Club activity events involves known and unanticipated risks which could result in physical or emotional injury, paralysis
 or permanent disability, death, and property damage. Risks include, but are not limited to, broken bones, torn ligaments or other injuries as a result of falls or contact
 with other participants; death as a result of drowning or brain damage caused by near drowning in pools or other bodies of water, medical conditions resulting from
 physical activity; and damaged clothing or other property. I understand such risks simply cannot be eliminated, despite the use of safety equipment, without
 jeopardizing the essential qualities of the activity.
- 2. I expressly accept and assume all of the risks inherent in those activities that may be caused by the negligence of the Releasees. My participation in these activities is purely voluntary and I elect to participate despite the risks. In addition, if at any time I believe that event conditions are unsafe or that I am unable to participate due to physical or medical conditions, then I will immediately discontinue participation.
- 3. I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Releasees from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action which are in any way connected with my participation. This release does not apply to claims arising from intentional conduct. Should Releasees or anyone acting on their behalf be required to incur attorney's fees and costs to enforce this agreement, I agree to indemnify and hold them harmless for all such fees and costs.
- 4. I represent that I have adequate insurance to cover any injury or damage I may suffer or cause while participating in this activity, or else I agree to bear the costs of such injury or damage myself. I further represent that I have no medical or physical condition which could interfere with my safety in the activity, or else I am willing to assume and bear the costs of all risks that may be created, directly or indirectly, by any such condition.
- 5. In the event that I file a lawsuit, I agree to do so solely in the state where Releasees' facility is located, and I further agree that the substantive law of that state shall apply.

6. I agree that if any portion of this agreement is found to be void or unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect.

By signing this document, I agree that if I am hurt or my property is damaged during my participation in an EISC activity, then I may be found by a court of law to have waived my right to maintain a lawsuit against the parties being released based on any claim for negligence.

I have sufficient time to read this entire document and, should I choose to do so, consult with legal counsel prior to signing. Also, I understand that the EISC activities might not be made might not be made available to me or that the cost to engage in this activity would be significantly greater if I were to choose not to sign this release, and agree that the opportunity to participate at the stated costs for the activity in return for the execution of this release is a reasonable bargain. I have read and understood this document and I agree to be bound by its terms.

We release the East Iowa Ski Club to use still and moving photography of club activities for club promotional purposes. Rev 8/18

Participant 1 Send completed form and membership fee to	Date Date East Iowa Sk	Participant 2 i Club, Members	Date hip, Po Box 843, Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-0843
Other household member's names and optic	onal birthdate: _		
Check areas of interest that you	ı wish to pa	rticipate in tl	he forum posts:
 Spectator Sports Alpine Ski and Snowboard Cross Country Skiing Snowshoeing 		 Bicycling Camping/Paddling Golf 	
Next of Kin in case of emergency: Name:		Relationship: _	
Address: City: Home Phone:	State:		Zip:
Name:		-	
City: Home Phone:			
Did you know?			

Ski Club has a website. www.eastiowaskiclub.com

Ski Club has a calendar with maps to our venues on our website.

Ski Club has a Facebook entry-check it out and ask to be a "friend"!